
 
FILE NO.__071541_______________      ORDINANCE NO. ________________ 

 RO#08010 
  SA#90-10 

Mayor Gavin Newsom  Page 1 of 3 

Office of the Mayor 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Appropriating $8,890,628, of additional Proposition 1B State Funds revenue for street 

resurfacing projects purpose in the Department of Public Works for Fiscal Year 2007-2008.]  

 

Ordinance appropriating $8,890,628 of additional Proposition 1B State Funds for street 

resurfacing projects in the Department of Public Works for Fiscal Year 2007-2008.  The 

department will use the accelerated appropriations of bond funds from the state to 

fund projects for which design money has already been appropriated and were 

included in the City’s FY 2008-09 capital program.  The total list of projects to be 

funded by the bond funds are as follows: 

 DPW Bureau or Street and Sewer Repair – Various Locations 

 North University Mound (Joint PUC Project) 

 Laguna Street – Geary Blvd to Sutter St (Joint PUC Water Contract Phase I) 

 SOMA West Alley Paving 

 SOMA Pavement Renovation 

 Taylor Street – Market to Ellis 

 Sansome Street – Sutter to California 

 Folsom Street – 10th to 19th, Powhattan to Alemany 

 11th Street – Mission to Harrison 

 Various Locations #13 Pavement Renovation 

 Lincoln Way – 3rd Avenue/Kezar to 36th Avenue 

 FY 08-09 Intersection Paving 

 Various Locations #12 Pavement Renovation 

 

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 
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Section 1.  The sources of funding outlined below are herein appropriated to reflect the 

funding available for Fiscal Year 2007-2008. 

 

SOURCES Appropriation 

Fund Index Code / Project Code Subobject Description Amount 

3C SIF STA – Street 

Improvement 

Projects: State Fund 

PWI33CIFSTA – Street 

Improvement Projects: State Fund 

CENTRNSRP4AL – Street 

Resurfacing FY 2007-08 

45CAP – Capital 

Contributions: State 

Additional Prop 

1B Bond Funds 

 

$8,890,628 

Total SOURCES Appropriation   $8,890,628 

 

Section 2.  The uses of funding outlined below are herein appropriated in the Subobject 06700 

Buildings Structures and Improvements, and reflects the projected uses of funding to support 

the street resurfacing projects for the Department of Public Works for Fiscal Year 2007-2008. 

 

USES Appropriation 

Fund  Index Code / Project Code Subobject Description Amount 

3C SIF STA – 

Street 

Improvement 

Projects: State 

Fund 

 PWI33CIFSTA – Street 

Improvement Projects: 

State Fund 

CENTRNSRP4AL – Street 

Resurfacing FY 2007-08 

06700- Buildings, 

Structures, and 

Improvements 

Various Street 

Resurfacing Projects 

for FY 2007-08 

8,890,628 

Total USES Appropriation   $8,890,628 
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 FUNDS AVAILABLE 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: EDWARD M. HARRINGTON 

  

DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney Controller  

 

By: _____________________ By: ___________________ 

  

 Deputy City Attorney    Date: 10/29/2007 

 

 

 

 

 


