FILE NO.__071541_____

1	[Appropriating \$8,890,628, of additional Proposition 1B State Funds revenue for street		
2	resurfacing projects purpose in the Department of Public Works for Fiscal Year 2007-2008.]		
3			
4	Ordinance appropriating \$8,890,628 of additional Proposition 1B State Funds for street		
5	resurfacing projects in the Department of Public Works for Fiscal Year 2007-2008. The		
6	department will use the accelerated appropriations of bond funds from the state to		
7	fund projects for which design money has already been appropriated and were		
8	included in the City's FY 2008-09 capital program. The total list of projects to be		
9	funded by the bond funds are as follows:		
10	DPW Bureau or Street and Sewer Repair – Various Locations		
11	North University Mound (Joint PUC Project)		
12	Laguna Street – Geary Blvd to Sutter St (Joint PUC Water Contract Phase I)		
13	SOMA West Alley Paving		
14	SOMA Pavement Renovation		
15	Taylor Street – Market to Ellis		
16	Sansome Street – Sutter to California		
17	Folsom Street – 10 th to 19 th , Powhattan to Alemany		
18	11 th Street – Mission to Harrison		
19	Various Locations #13 Pavement Renovation		
20	Lincoln Way – 3 rd Avenue/Kezar to 36 th Avenue		
21	FY 08-09 Intersection Paving		
22	Various Locations #12 Pavement Renovation		
23			
24	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:		

25

Section 1. The sources of funding outlined below are herein appropriated to reflect the
funding available for Fiscal Year 2007-2008.

3

4 SOURCES Appropriation

5	Fund Index Code / Project Code Subobject		Subobject	Description	Amount
6	3C SIF STA – Street	PWI33CIFSTA – Street	45CAP – Capital	Additional Prop	\$8,890,628
7	Improvement	Improvement Projects: State Fund	Contributions: State	1B Bond Funds	
8	Projects: State Fund	CENTRNSRP4AL – Street			
9		Resurfacing FY 2007-08			
10	Total SOURCES Appropriation			\$8,890,628	
11					

Section 2. The uses of funding outlined below are herein appropriated in the Subobject 06700
Buildings Structures and Improvements, and reflects the projected uses of funding to support
the street resurfacing projects for the Department of Public Works for Fiscal Year 2007-2008.

16 **USES Appropriation**

17	Fund	Index Code / Project Code	Subobject	Description	Amount
18	3C SIF STA –	PWI33CIFSTA – Street	06700- Buildings,	Various Street	8,890,628
19	Street	Improvement Projects:	Structures, and	Resurfacing Projects	
20	Improvement	State Fund	Improvements	for FY 2007-08	
21	Projects: State	CENTRNSRP4AL – Street			
22	Fund	Resurfacing FY 2007-08			
23	Total USES Appropriation			\$8,890,628	
24				-	
25					

1			FUNDS AVAILABLE
2			
3	APP	ROVED AS TO FORM:	EDWARD M. HARRINGTON
4			
5	DEN	NIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney	Controller
6			
7	By:		Ву:
8			
9		Deputy City Attorney	Date: 10/29/2007
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			